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21ST Program Coordinator  
 

Program Coordinator  Site Name School Address  School Phone # 
Fax # 

District Website  
Address  

Site Coordinator’s Email  
Address 

Ashley Scott Leon County Schools- 
District  

3955 W. Pensacola St. 850-487-7802 
 

http://www.leonschools.net/domain/973 scotta3@leonschools.net 
 

21st CCLC Program Office Staff 
Program Staff   Site Name School Address     School Phone #  

Fax #   
District Website 
 Address    

Site Coordinator’s Email 
 Address 

Frances Nerius  
(Extended Day Program 
Manager) 

Leon County Schools- 
District 

3955 W. Pensacola St. 850-487-7816  
 

http://www.leonschools.net/domain/973 

neriusf@leonschools.net 

Charmise Jones  
(Resource Teacher) 

Leon County Schools- 
District 

3955 W. Pensacola St. 850-487-7830 jonesc7@leonschools.net 

21st Century Site Coordinator’s (Elementary School) 
Site Coordinator Site Name School Address School Phone # 

Fax # 
School Website 
Address 

Site Coordinator’s Email  
Address 

Dr. Elizabeth Glenn Astoria Park Elem 2465 Atlas Road 850-488-4673 
850-922-4174 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/astoriapark glenne@leonschools.net  
 

Maduyan Wells  Apalachee Elem 650 Trojan Trail 850-488-7110 
850-922-0202 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/apalachee wellsm2@leonschools.net 
 

Dexter Hogan Bond Elem  2204 Saxon St 850-488-7676 
850-922-5206 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/bond hogand@leonschools.net 
 

Gregory Holloway Hartsfield Elem 1414 Chowkeebin 
Nene 

850-488-7322 
850-922-2372 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/hartsfield hollowayg@leonschools.net 
 
 

William Gilmore Oak Ridge 
Elementary School  

4530 Shelfer Road 850-488-3124 
850-921-3756 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/oakridge gilmorew@leonschools.net  
 

Alicia Bryant Pineview Elem 2230 Lake Bradford 850-488-2819 
850-487-4559 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/pineview bryanta@leonschools.net 
 

Jeramie Payne Riley Elem 1400 Indiana Street 850-488-5840 
850-922-4227 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/riley paynej@leonschools.net 
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Lisa Woulard-Akinsola Ruediger Elem 526 W.  10th Ave. 850-488-1074 
850-487-0007 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/ruediger akinsolal@leonschools.net 
 

21st Century Site Coordinator’s (Middle School) 

Site Coordinator 

 

Site Name School Address School Phone # 
Fax # 

School Website  
Address 

Site Coordinator’s Email Address 

Yvonne Jones Cobb Middle 915 Hillcrest Street 850-488-3364 
850-922-2454 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/cobb jonesy@leonschools.net 

Beverly Swicord Fairview Middle 3415 Zillah Street 850-488-6880 
850-922-6326 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/fairview swicordb@leonschools.net 
 

Jocelyn Nelson Griffin Middle 800 Alabama St 850-617-5353 
850-617-5354 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/griffin nelsonj@leonschools.net 
 

21st Century Site Coordinator’s (High School) 

Site Coordinator Site Name School Address School Phone # 
Fax # 

School Website 
 Address 

Site Coordinator’s Email Address 

Suzanne Middleton  Godby High 1717 W. Tharpe St 850-617-4700 
850-922-4162 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/godby middletons@leonschools.net  

Aretha McNeil Rickards High 3013 Jim Lee Road 850-488-1783 
850-488-1783 Fax 

http://www.leonschools.net/rickards mcneila@leonschools.net 
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